

## Sou. Devibai Narayandas Chhabada Rural Education Society, Satara's

## MAHALAXMI HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE, HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTER

Survey No. 259, At Post: Raigaon, Tal. Jaoli, Dist: Satara-415020 Ph. No. (02378) 200200, 8975963800, 9822025900



Website: www.sdncedu.com

Email: sdncmhmc@gmail.com

Ref. No. MHMC/672/02/25

Date: 01/02/2025

## **College Council Committee**

Sr No	Name of the Staff	Designation	Post
01	Dr. Jaykumar Bhanuse	Principal MHMC Satara	Chairman
02	Dr. Rupali Ainapure	H.O.D Dept Anatomy	Member
03	Dr. Shivprasad Mane	H.O.D Dept Physiology	Member
04	Dr. Rucha Shinde	H.O.D Dept Pharmacy	Member
05	Dr. Ajay Shedge	H.O.D Dept Pathology	Member
06	Dr. Rahul Jadhav	H.O.D Dept FMT	Member
07	Dr. Malini Desai	H.O.D Dept OBGY	Member
08	Dr. Prasad Pore	H.O.D Dept Surgery	Member
09	Dr. Amit Dixit	H.O.D Dept Practice of Medicine	Member
10	Dr. Yogesh Shah	H.O.D Dept Community Medicine	Member
11	Dr. Ravindra Bhandare	H.O.D Dept Repertory	Member
12	Dr. Anuradha Bhosale	H.O.D Dept HMM	Member
13	Dr. Shailendra Mane	H.O.D Dept Organon of Medicine	Member



PRINCIPAL

Mahalaxmi Homoeopathic Medical Collage

Hospital and Research Center Raigaon, Satana